Dangerous Goods (Road Transport) Competent Authority Declaration 2021 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2021–447

made under the

Dangerous Goods (Road Transport) Act 2009, section 20 (Competent Authorities)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Dangerous Goods (Road Transport) Competent Authority Declaration 2021 (No 1).

2 Competent Authority

I declare the person occupying the position of Work Health and Safety Commissioner as the competent authority for the Act.

3 Revocation

This instrument revokes the Dangerous Goods (Road Transport) Competent Authority Declaration 2010 (No 1) NI2010-233 dated 11 May 2010.

Mick Gentleman Minister for Industrial Relations and Workplace Safety 14 July 2021